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City of Enschede
P.O. Box 22

NL-7500 AA Enschede
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E info@enschede.nl
W www.enschede.nl

Peter den Oudsten, mayor
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culture portfolio, innovation and resources
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The European Fine Art Foundation
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F+314116450091
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Ministerie van Onderwijs, Cultuur en
Wetenschap (Ministry of Education,

Culture and Science)
P.O. Box 16375

NL-2500 BJ The Hague
T +31 70 412 3456

F +31 70 412 3450

W www.minocw.nl

Province of Overijssel
P.O. Box 10078

NL-8000 GB Zwolle

T +31 38 499 8899

F +31 38 425 4888

E postbus@overijssel.nl
W www.overijssel.nl

Marga Barink, policy advisor on culture
Bertil Schulte, policy employee

The Prince Bernhard Culture Fund
P.O. Box 19750

1000 GT Amsterdam

T +31 20 520 6130

F +31 20 623 8499

E info@cultuurfonds.nl
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Adriana Esmeijer, director
Hans van Straten, consultant expenditures
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government
Koninginnegracht 86
NL-2514 AJ The Hague
T +31 70 416 8100

F +31 70 416 8103

Filip D"havé, representative of the Flemish
government

Liesbet Servranckx, adjunct representative of the
Flemish government

Rijksbureau voor Kunsthistorische
Documentatie (Netherlands Institute for

Art History)

P.O. Box 90418
NL-2509 LK The Hague
T +31 703339777

F +31 70 333 9789

E secretariaat@rkd.nl
W www.rkd.nl

Rudi Ekkart, director



Stadsschouwburg Enschede
Wenninkgaarde 40-42

NL-7511 PH Enschede

T +31 53 485 8585

E info@muziekkwartier.nl

W www.muziekkwartier.nl

HOSTS AND PARTNER
INSTITUTIONS

Apeldoorn

Het Loo Palace
Koninklijk Park 1
NL-7315 JA Apeldoorn
T +31 55 577 2400

F +31 55 521 9983

E info@paleishetloo.nl
W www.paleishetloo.nl

Johan ter Molen, director
Marieke Spliethoff, curator of paintings
m.spliethoff@paleishetloo.nl

Delden

Twickel Castle
Twickelerlaan 7
NL-7495 VG Delden
T +31 74 376 1020
F +31 74 376 4447
E info@twickel.nl

W www.twickel.nl

Rob Bloemendal, manager
bloemendal@twickel.nl

Jurriaan Count zu Castell-Ridenhausen,
resident

Maurits van den Wall Bake, chairman of the
Twickel foundation

Albert Schimmelpenninck, steward

Denekamp

Singraven Castle
Molengraven 37

NL-7591 PT Denekamp

T +31 54 135 1906

E beheerder@singraven.nl

Anouchka Notenboom, manager
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Enschede

Rijksmuseum Twenthe
Lasondersingel 129-131
NL-7514 BP Enschede

T +31 53 435 8675

F +31 53 435 9002

E info@rijksmuseum-twenthe.nl
W www.rijksmuseum-twenthe.nl

Lisette Pelsers, director

Josien Beltman, documentalist
jbeltman@rijksmuseumtwenthe.nl

Gemma Bottegal, PR and publicity officer
gbottegal@rijksmuseumtwenthe.nl

Melitta Frieling, PR officer
mfrieling@rijksmuseumtwenthe.nl

Gini Kingma, conservator of frames
gkingma@rijksmuseumtwenthe.nl

Everhard Korthals Altes, professor of art history,
Delft University of Technology and co-editor of the
Nicolaas Verkolje (1673-1746). The velvet touch
exhibition catalogue

E.KorthalsAltes@tudelft.nl

Paul Knolle, head of collections and curator of
fine arts

pknolle @rijksmuseum-twenthe.nl

Ingeborg Smit, conservator modern and
contemporary art

ismit@rijksmuseumtwenthe.nl

‘'s-Heerenberg

Huis Bergh Castle

Hof van Bergh 8

NL-7040 AD ‘s-Heerenberg
T +31 314 661 281

F +31 314 663 830

E info@huisbergh.nl

W www.huisbergh.nl

Diane Visser, head of museum affairs
d.visser@huisbergh.nl

Victor Schmidt, professor of art history, Utrecht
University

v.m.schmidt@uu.nl
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Heino / Wijhe

Het Nijenhuis Castle

't Nijenhuis 10

NL-8131 RD Heino/Wijhe

T +31 572 388 188
F+31572 388177

E info@museumdefundatie.nl
W www.museumdefundatie.nl

Ralph Keuning, director

Karin van Lieverloo, curator
k.vanlieverloo@museumdefundatie.nl
Kristian Garssen, collection manager
k.garssen@museumdefundatie.nl

SPEAKERS

Lectures on Monday, 21 March

Peter Hecht, chair of art history, Utrecht University
Keynote Lecture.

Esmée Quodbach, assistant to the director,
Center for the History of Collecting in America,
Frick Art Reference Library, New York

Hidden gems, fallen stars: Dutch paintings in The
Metropolitan Museum of Art.

Paul Knolle, head of collections and curator of
fine arts, Rijksmuseum Twenthe, Enschede
Highlights, twilights, or opportunities for shedding
new light on unknown art historical territory.
Everhard Korthals Altes, professor of art history,
Delft University of Technology and

co-editor of the Nicolaas Verkolje (1673-1746.)
The velvet touch exhibition catalogue

Nicolaas Verkolje: some new results and
suggestions for future research.

Market of ideas on Monday, 21 March

Daniel Christiaens, curator,
Maagdenhuismuseum, Antwerp

Museums in the margin = marginal museums?
Dennis Weller, associate curator of European art,
North Carolina Museum of Art, Raleigh

Molenaer to Monet to Musscher?

Ria Fabri, curator, Onze-Lieve-Vrouwekathedraal
Antwerpen

The “reunion” exhibition of 16th- and 17th-century
altarpieces in the Antwerp cathedral.

Els Hoogstraat, owner, consultancy- and project
office ELS, Arnhem, www.elshoogstraat.nl

Bring the muse back into the museum.

Gemma Bottegal, PR and publicity officer,
Rijksmuseum Twenthe, Enschede

Social media and museums: hype or necessity?
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Nico van Hout, curator, Koninklijk Museum voor
Schone Kunsten Antwerpen

The museum of fine arts today.

Karen Hearn, curator of 16th- and 17th-century
arts, Tate Britain, London

Presenting the work of Netherlandish migrant
artists.

Peter van den Brink, director, Suermondt-Ludwig-
Museum and other City Museums in Aachen,
Aachen

Studying the underlayers of the anonymous panel
The last judgement (ca.1530) in the Restoration
studio of the Rijksmuseum Twenthe.

Till-Holger Borchert, chief curator,
Groeningemuseum, Musea Brugge

A fake Memling or a genuine Van der Veken?
Gini Kingma, conservator of frames,
Rijksmuseum Twenthe, Enschede

Analyzing re-framing and surface treatments of
picture frames.

Jagrgen Wadum, keeper of conservation, Statens
Museum for Kunst, Copenhagen

Panel paintings: understanding, deterioration,
mechanisms and conservation practices.
Wolfgang Cillessen, curator, and Julia Gierse,
volunteer, Historisches Museum Frankfurt am
Main, Frankfurt

Collaboration needed for research catalogue.
Vanessa Paumen, coordinator research center
15th century Flemish art, Groeningemuseum, and
Manfred Sellink, director, Musea Brugge, Bruges
Transitioning the museum reference library into a
research center: identifying roles and
responsibilities.

Esmée Quodbach, assistant to the director
Center for the History of Collecting in America, The
Frick Collection and Art Reference Library,

New York, and Gerdien Verschoor, director,
CODART, The Hague

The American way: collaborations between
museums and private donors/collectors.

Panel discussion on Tuesday, 22 March

Peter Hecht, chair of art history, Utrecht University
Suzanne Laemers, curator of 15th- and 16th-
century Netherlandish painting, RKD (Netherlands
Institute for Art History), The Hague

Chaired the panel discussion.

Esmée Quodbach, assistant to the director,
Center for the History of Collecting in America,
Frick Art Reference Library, New York

Paul Spies, director, Amsterdam Museum

Less and more.

P.Spies@amsterdammuseum.nl

Gero Seelig, curator of Netherlandish paintings
Staatliches Museum Schwerin, Schwerin
Broadening a broad collection.
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Ronni Baer

William and Ann Elfers senior curator of European
paintings

Museum of Fine Arts (MFA), Boston
rbaer@mfa.org

Hanna Benesz

Keeper of early Netherlandish paintings
Muzeum Narodowe w Warszawie (National
Museum in Warsaw)

hbenesz@mnw.art.pl

Sylvia Béhmer

Curator of paintings
Suermondt-Ludwig-Museum, Aachen
sylvia.boehmer@mail.aachen.de

Till-Holger Borchert

Chief curator

Groeningemuseum, Musea Brugge
till-holger.borchert@brugge.be

Piotr Borusowski

Assistant curator

Muzeum Narodowe w Warszawie (National
Museum in Warsaw)
pborusowski@gmail.com

Peter van den Brink

Director

Suermondt-Ludwig-Museum and other City
Museums in Aachen, Aachen
peter.vandenbrink@mail.aachen.de

Geerte Broersma
Assistant curator / trainee
Mauritshuis, The Hague
broersma.g@mauritshuis.nl

Quentin Buvelot
Curator

Mauritshuis, The Hague
buvelot.g@mauritshuis.nl

An Van Camp

Curator of Dutch and Flemish drawings and prints
British Museum, London
AVanCamp@thebritishmuseum.ac.uk

Elena Chizhova

Coordinator of museum projects

Association of Museum Professionals (AMR), Tula
assoc@tolstoy.ru
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Daniel Christiaens

Curator

Maagdenhuismuseum, Antwerp
daniel.christiaens@ocmw.antwerpen.be

Wolfgang Cillessen

Curator

Historisches Museum Frankfurt am Main, Frankfurt
wolfgang.cillessen@stadt-frankfurt.de

Renske Cohen Tervaert

Researcher

Koninklijk Paleis (Royal Palace), Amsterdam
r.cohentervaert@dkh.nl

Sabine Craft-Giepmans

Curator portrait iconography

RKD (Netherlands Institute for Art History),
The Hague

craft@rkd.nl

Femke Diercks

Junior curator applied arts
Rijksmuseum, Amsterdam
f.diercks@rijksmuseum.nl

Eric Domela Nieuwenhuis

Curator

Rijksdienst voor het Cultureel Erfgoed
(Netherlands Institute for Cultural Heritage),
department of collections, Rijswijk
e.domela@cultureelerfgoed.nl

Blaise Ducos

Curator of 17th- and 18th- century Dutch and
Flemish art

Musée du Louvre, Paris
blaise.ducos@louvre.fr

Charles Dumas

Chief curator

RKD (Netherlands Institute for Art History),
The Hague

dumas@rkd.nl

Rudi Ekkart

Director

RKD (Netherlands Institute for Art History),
The Hague

ekkart@rkd.nl

Ria Fabri

Curator

Onze-Lieve-Vrouwekathedraal Antwerpen
info@dekathedraal.be
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Michiel Franken

Curator technical documentation /Rembrandt and
Rembrandt School

RKD (Netherlands Institute for Art History),

The Hague

franken@rkd.nl

Bart Fransen

Coordinator Centre for the Study of the Flemish
Primitives

Koninklijk Instituut voor het Kunstpatrimonium
(KIK), Brussels

bart.fransen@kikirpa.be

Julia Gierse

Volunteer

Historisches Museum Frankfurt am Main, Frankfurt
jgierse@hotmail.com

Emilie Gordenker

Director

Mauritshuis, The Hague
gordenker.e@mauritshuis.nl

Maria Gordusenko

Head of the department of West European Art
Ekaterinburg Museum of Fine Arts, Russia
december_13bk.ru

Lia Gorter

Director

Foundation for Cultural Inventory, Amsterdam
info@culturalinventory.nl

Gerlinde Gruber

Curator of Dutch paintings of the 17th and 18th
century

Kunsthistorisches Museum-Gemaldegalerie,
Vienna

gerlinde.gruber@khm.at

Fiona Healy

European liaison officer / treasurer
Historians of Netherlandish Art
fionahealy@aol.com

Karen Hearn

Curator of 16th- and 17th-century arts
Tate Britain, London
karen.hearn@tate.org.uk

Peter Hecht

Chair of Art History
Utrecht University, Utrecht
p.a.hecht@uu.nl

Jan Jaap Heij
Assen
j-heij@drenthe.nl
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Liesbeth Helmus

Curator of Old Master paintings and drawings
Centraal Museum, Utrecht
I.helmus@centraalmuseum.nl

Lars Hendrikman

Curator of Old Master painting and applied arts
Bonnefantenmuseum, Maastricht
hendrikman@bonnefanten.nl

Nico van Hout

Curator

Koninklijk Museum voor Schone Kunsten
Antwerpen

nico.van.hout@kmska.be

Irene Jacobs

Curator

Maritiem Museum Rotterdam
i.jacobs@maritiemmuseum.nl

Richard Johns

Curator of prints and drawings
National Maritime Museum, London
rjohns@nmm.ac.uk

George Keyes
Waldoboro
keyes7113@roadrunner.com

Christi Klinkert

Curator

Stedelijk Museum Alkmaar
cklinkert@alkmaar.nl

Elly Klick

Assistant in the department of Dutch and Flemish
Old Master paintings and drawings

RKD (Netherlands Institute for Art History),

The Hague

kluck@rkd.nl

Egge Knol

Curator

Groninger Museum
eknol@groningermuseum.nl

Paul Knolle

Curator of Old Master paintings
Rijksmuseum Twenthe
pknolle@rijksmuseum-twenthe.nl

Lidewij de Koekkoek
Director

Stedelijk Museum Alkmaar
Ikoekkoek@alkmaar.nl

Jan Piet Filedt Kok
Amsterdam
j-p-filedt.kok@xs4all.nl
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Roman Koot

Head of public services and chief curator of the
library and foreign art

RKD (Netherlands Institute for Art History),
The Hague

koot@rkd.nl

Fritz Koreny

Senior researcher

Institut fir Kunstgeschichte der Universitat Wien,
Vienna

fritz.koreny@univie.ac.at

Zoltan Kovacs

Deputy head of department for registration
Szépmiuvészeti Mizeum (Museum of Fine Arts),
Budapest

zkovacs@szepmuveszeti.hu

Suzanne Laemers

Curator of 15th- and 16th-century Netherlandish
painting

RKD (Netherlands Institute for Art History),

The Hague

laemers@rkd.nl

Huigen Leeflang

Curator of prints
Rijksmuseum, Amsterdam
h.leeflang@rijksmuseum.nl

Micha Leeflang

Curator of medieval art

Museum Catharijneconvent, Utrecht
m.leeflang@catharijneconvent.nl

Anne Lenders
Curator trainee
Rijksmuseum, Amsterdam
a.lenders@rijksmuseum.nl

Léon Lock

Coordinator

Low Countries Sculpture Society, Brussels
info@lowcountriessculpture.org

Natalja Markova

Head of department of prints and drawings
Pushkin State Museum of Fine Arts, Moscow
av6518@comtv.ru

Sanda Marta

Curator

Muzeul National Brukenthal, (National Brukenthal
Museum), Sibiu

sandamarta@yahoo.com

Daantje Meuwissen

Guest curator

Stedelijk Museum Alkmaar
daantje.meuwissen@gmail.com
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Norbert Middelkoop

Curator of paintings, prints and drawings
Amsterdam Museum
info@amsterdammuseum.nl

Maciej Monkiewicz

Curator

Muzeum Narodowe w Warszawie (National
Museum in Warsaw)
mmonkiewicz@mnw.art.pl

Uta Neidhardt

Curator of Dutch and Flemish paintings
Staatliche Kunstsammlungen Dresden -
Gemaldegalerie Alte Meister, Dresden
uta.neidhardt@skd.smwk.sachsen.de

Hans Nieuwdorp
Kessel
hans.nieuwdorp@telenet.be

Carl Nix

Curator

Atlas van Stolk, Rotterdam
c.nix@hmr.rotterdam.nl

Maria Ordeanu

Curator of prints and drawings

Muzeul National Brukenthal, (National Brukenthal
Museum), Sibiu
maria.ordeanu@brukenthalmuseum.ro

Sander Paarlberg

Curator of Old Master paintings
Dordrechts Museum
ms.paarlberg@dordrecht.nl

Vanessa Paumen

Coordinator research center 15th-century Flemish
art

Groeningemuseum, Musea Brugge
Vanessa.Paumen@brugge.be

Emily Peters

Associate curator of prints, drawings and
photographs

Museum of Art, Rhode Island School of Design,
Providence

epeters@risd.edu

Ruud Priem

Avrtistic director

Museum Catharijneconvent, Utrecht
r.priem@catharijneconvent.nl

Esmée Quodbach

Assistant to the director

Center for the History of Collecting in America, The
Frick Collection and Art Reference Library,

New York

guodbach@frick.org
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Jenny Reynaerts

Curator of 18th- and 19th-century painting
Rijksmuseum, Amsterdam
j.reynaerts@rijksmuseum.nl

Cécile Scailliérez

Curator

Musée du Louvre, Paris
cecile.scaillierez@louvre.fr

Gary Schwartz

Director emeritus of CODART,
honorary CODART member
Maarssen
gary.schwartz@xs4all.nl

Loekie Schwartz

Honorary CODART member
Maarssen
loekie.schwartz@xs4all.nl

Gero Seelig

Curator of Netherlandish paintings
Staatliches Museum Schwerin, Schwerin
seelig@museum-schwerin.de

Manfred Sellink

Director

Musea Brugge, Bruges
manfred.sellink@brugge.be

Anja K. Sevéik
Curator

Narodni galerie v Praze (National Gallery in

Prague)
analuk@gmx.net

Karin Sidén

Chief curator and director of research
Nationalmuseum, Stockholm
ksn@nationalmuseum.se

Irina Sokolova

Curator of Dutch paintings

State Hermitage Museum, St. Petersburg
i_sokolova@planet.nl

Marieke Spliethoff

Curator of paintings

Paleis Het Loo, Apeldoorn
m.spliethoff@paleishetloo.nl

Sabine van Sprang
Curator

Koninklijke Musea voor Schone Kunsten van

Belgié, Brussels
sabinesprang@fine-arts-museum.be
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Ron Spronk

Head of the department of art

Queen’s University — Department of Art, Kingston
spronkr@post.queensu.ca

Shlomit Steinberg
Curator of European art
Israel Museum
shlomitst@imj.org.il

Ariane van Suchtelen

Curator

Mauritshuis, The Hague
vansuchtelen.a@mauritshuis.nl

Alice Taatgen

Scientific volunteer
Suermondt-Ludwig-Museum, Aachen
ataatgen@gmail.com

Marina Tarasova

Curator

A.A. Deineka Picture Gallery of Kursk, Russia
tarasova_marina@yahoo.com

Joanna Tomicka

Curator of European prints

Muzeum Narodowe w Warszawie (National
Museum in Warsaw)

jtomicka@mnw.art.pl

Anna Tummers

Curator of Old Masters

Frans Hals Museum
tummers@franshalsmuseum.nl

Priscilla Valkeneers

Scientific associate

Center for Flemish Art of the 16th and 17th
Centuries, Antwerpen
priscilla.valkeneers@gmail.com

Lea van der Vinde

Curator

Mauritshuis, The Hague
vandervinde.l@mauritshuis.nl

Annette de Vries

Curator

Kasteel Duivenvoorde, Voorschoten
advries@kasteelduivenvoorde.nl

Jargen Wadum

Keeper of conservation

Statens Museum for Kunst, Copenhagen
j-wadum@smk.dk
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Daniéle Wagener

Director

Villa Vauban - Musée d'Art de la Ville de
Luxembourg, Luxembourg
d.wagener@musee-hist.lu

Adriaan Waiboer

Curator of Northern European art
National Gallery of Ireland, Dublin
awaiboer@nagi.ie

Amy Walsh

Curator of European paintings

Los Angeles County Museum of Art (LACMA)
awalsh@lacma.org

Dennis Weller

Associate curator of European art
North Carolina Museum of Art, Raleigh
dennis.weller@ncdcr.gov

Lina van der Wolde

Curator

Atlas van Stolk, Rotterdam
l.vanderwolde@hmr.rotterdam.nl

Helen Wistefeld

Curator

Biblioteca Philosophica Hermetica, Amsterdam
wwustefeld@gmail.com
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Curator of art and applied arts
Museum Rotterdam
l.vanderzeeuw@museumrotterdam.nl
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Marianna van der Zwaag
Head of educational services
Koninklijk Paleis, Amsterdam
m.vanderzwaag@dkh.nl
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manfred.sellink@brugge.be
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Chairman of the supervisory board of the
Rijksmuseum, Amsterdam
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Former director of the Zuiderzeemuseum,
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(advisor to the board); Director of the Netherlands
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tom.van.der.molen@codart.nl

Marga Schokker
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